Team Number
169
27
66
79
168
3
140
80
104
161
71
107
53
14
24
36
178
78
42
52
8
100
134
6
21
156
50
98
171
45
22
182
62
73
49
63
28
109
54
69
26
92
93
64
2
19
147
32
101
76
173
43
176
74
20
170
106
114
158
48
117
65
75
128
162
51
174
175
1
157
60
159
13
172
82
38
84
113
125

Raw Score
880
870
750
700
630
580
560
560
600
530
530
520
500
490
490
470
440
440
430
430
420
420
410
410
410
400
400
380
380
380
370
370
370
360
360
360
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
340
330
650
390
310
310
300
340
290
280
280
280
270
260
250
250
240
240
240
240
240
240
230
230
230
220
220
220
220
220
220
310
210
200
190
190

Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division

Sub-Division
Ambulance
SES (non-NSW)
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES
Other emergency service
SES
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES
SES
Ambulance
SES
SES
Ambulance
SES
SES
RFS & CFA
SES
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
RFS & CFA
RFS & CFA
SES
VRA
RFS & CFA
Police
SES (non-NSW)
SES
Ambulance
SES
SES
SES
Ambulance
Ambulance
SES (non-NSW)
SES
SES
SES
RFS & CFA
RFS & CFA
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES
SES (non-NSW)
SES
Ambulance
Ambulance
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES
SES
SES (non-NSW)
SES
SES
SES
SES
RFS & CFA
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES
Ambulance
RFS & CFA
SES
SES
SES
SES (non-NSW)
SES

Team Name
Hunter Special Operations
RAST3
Davidson Roadrunners
Haswells
The Hills Team 1
Manly SES
Wollongong SES 1
Hunter Retrieval Service
BMC SES Nameless
Davidson Roadrunners Bravo
Hornsby - ALPHA
ASL SES Orange
The Hills Team 4
HVL Alpha
Spanky
StJohn Ambulance Team 5
Randwick 1B
The Hills Team 2
StJohn Ambulance Team 3
Canada Bay
Carrots with no idea
Beacon1
The Hills Team 3
Davidson Coyotes Delta
Striped Marshes
Here we go again...!!!
Davidson Coyotes
Davidson Coyotes Charlie
Like a knoll - Port Mac
Cave Rescue 1 day
Beacon Hill2
Police Rescue
RAST 1
BMC SES Blameless
StJohn Ambulance Team 1
Mosman Bravo
Hornsby - DELTA
Hornsby - ECHO
Ambulance Kogarah 2
Ambulance Kogarah 1
Belconnen SES 1
Trail Tigers
Parramatta SES - Pathfinding Pumas
Go forit
CASULARFS
En vadrouille
Thylacine
Randwick 1D
ASL SES BLUE
Riff Raff
STRSES #01
ACT ESA Combined
Lost Carrots
St John Ambulance Team 6
St John Ambulance Team 2
Charmhaven RFS
Randwick 1C
Eastern Dwarfs
Mosman Alpha
Hornsby - CHARLIE
Swansea Wanderers
Belconnen SES 3
BKK Woodchoppers
BKK Woodchuckers
BKK Couldchoppers
Dapto SES
Patonga RFS Hooligans
Rfs Patonga Hooligans part 2
Expedition Team
Hurstville Novices
Holroyd O'rangers
Auburn SES Team Tsunami
StJohn Ambulance Team 7
ACTRFS Hall 1
KRG Team 3
adventure carrots
CTN SES
ACTSES Combined
Auburn SES Team Storm

Duration FinishTime Penalty Final Score

1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day

17:38:00
17:48:00
17:20:00
17:50:00
17:53:00
16:38:00
17:27:00
17:47:00
18:03:00
17:24:00
17:49:00
17:51:00
17:46:00
17:50:00
17:58:00
17:33:00
17:54:00
17:56:00
17:17:00
17:49:00
17:13:00
17:53:00
17:18:00
17:25:00
17:34:00
15:52:00
17:23:00
17:38:00
17:40:00
17:54:00
16:28:00
17:02:00
17:40:00
17:14:00
17:38:00
17:52:00
16:12:00
16:12:00
16:30:00
16:30:00
16:35:00
16:52:00
16:52:00
17:00:00
15:51:00
18:31:00
18:06:00
17:23:00
17:33:00
16:10:00
18:03:00
17:19:00
15:41:00
17:20:00
17:56:00
17:38:00
16:51:00
17:49:00
17:55:00
16:27:00
17:07:00
17:12:00
17:17:00
17:17:00
17:17:00
16:14:00
16:41:00
16:42:00
16:17:00
16:17:00
17:20:00
17:20:00
17:22:00
17:35:00
18:08:00
16:15:00
17:23:00
14:31:00
15:37:00
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880
870
750
700
630
580
560
560
560
530
530
520
500
490
490
470
440
440
430
430
420
420
410
410
410
400
400
380
380
380
370
370
370
360
360
360
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
340
330
330
320
310
310
300
300
290
280
280
280
270
260
250
250
240
240
240
240
240
240
230
230
230
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
210
200
190
190



83
40
138
47
95
68
163
67
97
34

39
183
96
166

61
115
29
12
31
164
110
59

160
121

142
118

190
180
220
160
210
100
90
310
60
460
310

380
370
280
310

930
400
390
380
350
480
240
230

910
480
610
380
180

Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division
Emergency Services Division

Bushwalkers Division
Bushwalkers Division
Bushwalkers Division
Bushwalkers Division

Division 4
Division 4
Division 4
Division 4
Division 4
Division 4
Division 4
Division 4

Rogaine Division
Rogaine Division
Rogaine Division
Rogaine Division
Rogaine Division

SES
Ambulance
SES
SES
SES
SES
SES
RFS & CFA

SES
RFS & CFA

Ambulance

RFS & CFA

SES

SES

SES (non-NSW)

SES

Other emergency service
SES

ASL SES YELLOW

StJohn Ambulance Team 4
Spotted Grasses

KRG Team 4

Bush bunnies
FFDNAVSHIELD 2024
Keith and Rogers last one.
Davidson Coyotes Bravo
Belconnen SES 2

Auburn SES Team Thunder
Valley RFS Bravo

Bankstown Bushwalkers
Randoms
Springwood Bushwalkers 1

Davidson Roadrunners Charlie

FGR

Lost and Found
Wollongong SES 2

Port Macquarie SES Hikers
RAST 2

Hornsby - BRAVO
Leftovers

Wollongong 3

No clue but, Max Adventure
KENE

Keep on keeping on
Wayward

Ramblers 3

1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day

1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day

1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day

1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day
1-day

17:07:00
17:12:00
18:03:00
16:43:00
16:15:00
13:47:00
13:21:00
18:23:00
17:12:00
18:40:00
18:30:00

16:45:00
16:46:00
17:56:00
18:50:00

17:40:00
17:52:00
17:56:00
17:40:00
16:50:00
18:17:00
16:28:00
16:13:00

17:52:00
17:03:00
18:13:00
16:42:00
19:20:00

40

53

240

410
310

510

o o o oo

180

190
180
180
160
158
100
90
70
60
50

380
370
280
-200

930
400
390
380
350
300
240
230

910
480
470
380
LATE



