Team Number	Raw Score	Division	Sub-Division	Team Name	Duration	Finish Time	Penalty	Final Score
169	880	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	Hunter Special Operations	1-day	17:38:00	0	880
27	870	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	RAST 3	1-day	17:48:00	0	870
66	750	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Roadrunners	1-day	17:20:00	0	750
79	700	Emergency Services Division	SES	Haswells	1-day	17:50:00	0	700
168	630	Emergency Services Division	SES	The Hills Team 1	1-day	17:53:00	0	630
3	580	Emergency Services Division	SES	Manly SES	1-day	16:38:00	0	580
140	560	Emergency Services Division	SES	Wollongong SES 1	1-day	17:27:00	0	560
80 104	560 600	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	Other emergency service SES	Hunter Retrieval Service BMC SES Nameless	1-day 1-day	17:47:00 18:03:00	0 40	560 560
161	530	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Roadrunners Bravo	1-day	17:24:00	0	530
71	530	Emergency Services Division	SES	Hornsby - ALPHA	1-day	17:49:00	0	530
107	520	Emergency Services Division	SES	ASL SES Orange	1-day	17:51:00	0	520
53	500	Emergency Services Division	SES	The Hills Team 4	1-day	17:46:00	0	500
14	490	Emergency Services Division	SES	HVL Alpha	1-day	17:50:00	0	490
24	490	Emergency Services Division	SES	Spanky	1-day	17:58:00	0	490
36	470	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	St John Ambulance Team 5	1-day	17:33:00	0	470
178	440	Emergency Services Division	SES	Randwick 1B	1-day	17:54:00	0	440
78 42	440 430	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	SES Ambulance	The Hills Team 2 St John Ambulance Team 3	1-day 1-day	17:56:00 17:17:00	0	440 430
52	430	Emergency Services Division	SES	Canada Bay	1-day	17:49:00	0	430
8	420	Emergency Services Division	SES	Carrots with no idea	1-day	17:13:00	0	420
100	420	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Beacon 1	1-day	17:53:00	0	420
134	410	Emergency Services Division	SES	The Hills Team 3	1-day	17:18:00	0	410
6	410	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Coyotes Delta	1-day	17:25:00	0	410
21	410	Emergency Services Division	SES	Striped Marshes	1-day	17:34:00	0	410
156	400	Emergency Services Division	SES	Here we go again!!!	1-day	15:52:00	0	400
50	400	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Coyotes	1-day	17:23:00	0	400
98 171	380 380	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA SES	Davidson Coyotes Charlie Like a knoll - Port Mac	1-day 1-day	17:38:00 17:40:00	0	380 380
45	380	Emergency Services Division	VRA	Cave Rescue 1 day	1-day 1-day	17:54:00	0	380
22	370	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Beacon Hill 2	1-day	16:28:00	0	370
182	370	Emergency Services Division	Police	Police Rescue	1-day	17:02:00	0	370
62	370	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	RAST 1	1-day	17:40:00	0	370
73	360	Emergency Services Division	SES	BMC SES Blameless	1-day	17:14:00	0	360
49	360	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	St John Ambulance Team 1	1-day	17:38:00	0	360
63	360	Emergency Services Division	SES	Mosman Bravo	1-day	17:52:00	0	360
28 109	350 350	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	SES SES	Hornsby - DELTA Hornsby - ECHO	1-day 1-day	16:12:00 16:12:00	0 0	350 350
54	350	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	Ambulance Kogarah 2	1-day	16:30:00	0	350
69	350	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	Ambulance Kogarah 1	1-day	16:30:00	0	350
26	350	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	Belconnen SES 1	1-day	16:35:00	0	350
92	350	Emergency Services Division	SES	Trail Tigers	1-day	16:52:00	0	350
93	350	Emergency Services Division	SES	Parramatta SES - Pathfinding Pumas	1-day	16:52:00	0	350
64	340	Emergency Services Division	SES	Go for it	1-day	17:00:00	0	340
2 19	330 650	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA RFS & CFA	CASULA RFS En vadrouille	1-day 1-day	15:51:00 18:31:00	0 320	330 330
147	390	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Thylacine	1-day	18:06:00	70	320
32	310	Emergency Services Division	SES	Randwick 1D	1-day	17:23:00	0	310
101	310	Emergency Services Division	SES	ASL SES BLUE	1-day	17:33:00	0	310
76	300	Emergency Services Division	SES	Riff Raff	1-day	16:10:00	0	300
173	340	Emergency Services Division	SES	STR SES #01	1-day	18:03:00	40	300
43	290	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	ACT ESA Combined	1-day	17:19:00	0	290
176	280	Emergency Services Division	SES	Lost Carrots	1-day	15:41:00	0	280
74 20	280 280	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	Ambulance Ambulance	St John Ambulance Team 6 St John Ambulance Team 2	1-day 1-day	17:20:00 17:56:00	0 0	280 280
170	270	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Charmhaven RFS	1-day 1-day	17:38:00	0	270
106	260	Emergency Services Division	SES	Randwick 1C	1-day	16:51:00	0	260
114	250	Emergency Services Division	SES	Eastern Dwarfs	1-day	17:49:00	0	250
158	250	Emergency Services Division	SES	Mosman Alpha	1-day	17:55:00	0	250
48	240	Emergency Services Division	SES	Hornsby - CHARLIE	1-day	16:27:00	0	240
117	240	Emergency Services Division	SES	Swansea Wanderers	1-day	17:07:00	0	240
65	240	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	Belconnen SES 3	1-day	17:12:00	0	240
75	240	Emergency Services Division	SES	BKK Woodchoppers	1-day	17:17:00	0	240
128 162	240 240	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	SES SES	BKK Woodchuckers BKK Couldchoppers	1-day	17:17:00 17:17:00	0 0	240 240
51	230	Emergency Services Division	SES	Dapto SES	1-day 1-day	16:14:00	0	230
174	230	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Patonga RFS Hooligans	1-day	16:41:00	0	230
175	230	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Rfs Patonga Hooligans part 2	1-day	16:42:00	0	230
1	220	Emergency Services Division	SES	Expedition Team	1-day	16:17:00	0	220
157	220	Emergency Services Division	SES	Hurstville Novices	1-day	16:17:00	0	220
60	220	Emergency Services Division	SES	Holroyd O'rangers	1-day	17:20:00	0	220
159	220	Emergency Services Division	SES	Auburn SES Team Tsunami	1-day	17:20:00	0	220
13 172	220 220	Emergency Services Division Emergency Services Division	Ambulance RFS & CFA	St John Ambulance Team 7 ACTRFS Hall 1	1-day	17:22:00 17:35:00	0 0	220 220
82	310	Emergency Services Division	SES	KRG Team 3	1-day 1-day	18:08:00	90	220
38	210	Emergency Services Division	SES	adventure carrots	1-day	16:15:00	0	210
84	200	Emergency Services Division	SES	CTN SES	1-day	17:23:00	0	200
113	190	Emergency Services Division	SES (non-NSW)	ACTSES Combined	1-day	14:31:00	0	190
125	190	Emergency Services Division	SES	Auburn SES Team Storm	1-day	15:37:00	0	190

7	190	Emergency Services Division	SES	ASL SES YELLOW	1-day	17:07:00	0	190
83	180	Emergency Services Division	Ambulance	St John Ambulance Team 4	1-day	17:12:00	0	180
40	220	Emergency Services Division	SES	Spotted Grasses	1-day	18:03:00	40	180
138	160	Emergency Services Division	SES	KRG Team 4	1-day	16:43:00	0	160
47	210	Emergency Services Division	SES	Bush bunnies	1-day	16:15:00	53	158
95	100	Emergency Services Division	SES	FFDNAVSHIELD 2024	1-day	13:47:00	0	100
68	90	Emergency Services Division	SES	Keith and Rogers last one.	1-day	13:21:00	0	90
163	310	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Coyotes Bravo	1-day	18:23:00	240	70
67	60	Emergency Services Division		Belconnen SES 2	1-day	17:12:00	0	60
97	460	Emergency Services Division	SES	Auburn SES Team Thunder	1-day	18:40:00	410	50
34	310	Emergency Services Division	RFS & CFA	Valley RFS Bravo	1-day	18:30:00	310	0
39	380	Bushwalkers Division		Bankstown Bushwalkers	1-day	16:45:00	0	380
183	370	Bushwalkers Division	Ambulance	Randoms	1-day	16:46:00	0	370
96	280	Bushwalkers Division		Springwood Bushwalkers 1	1-day	17:56:00	0	280
166	310	Bushwalkers Division	RFS & CFA	Davidson Roadrunners Charlie	1-day	18:50:00	510	-200
61	930	Division 4		FGR	1-day	17:40:00	0	930
115	400	Division 4		Lost and Found	1-day	17:52:00	0	400
29	390	Division 4	SES	Wollongong SES 2	1-day	17:56:00	0	390
12	380	Division 4	SES	Port Macquarie SES Hikers	1-day	17:40:00	0	380
31	350	Division 4	SES (non-NSW)	RAST 2	1-day	16:50:00	0	350
164	480	Division 4	SES	Hornsby - BRAVO	1-day	18:17:00	180	300
110	240	Division 4	Other emergency service	Leftovers	1-day	16:28:00	0	240
59	230	Division 4	SES	Wollongong 3	1-day	16:13:00	0	230
160	910	Rogaine Division		No clue but, Max Adventure	1-day	17:52:00	0	910
121	480	Rogaine Division		KENE	1-day	17:03:00	0	480
5	610	Rogaine Division		Keep on keeping on	1-day	18:13:00	140	470
142	380	Rogaine Division		Wayward	1-day	16:42:00	0	380
118	180	Rogaine Division		Ramblers 3	1-day	19:20:00		LATE